PSC Mo. No. 2 Consolidated Part I 2nd Revised Sheet 1.1 Replaces 1st Revised Sheet 1.1

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

The following statutory and rule provisions no longer apply to the Company as they have been waived pursuant to §392.420.		(T) (T)
A.	<u>Statutes</u>	
	392.210.2 Accounting Requirements (System of Accounts) 392.240.1 Reasonableness of Rates 392.270 Accounting Requirements (Valuation of Property) 392.280 Accounting Requirements (Depreciation/Accounts) 392.290 Issuance of Stocks, Bonds and Other Indebtedness 392.300 Transfer of Property 392.310 Approval of Issuance of Stocks, Bonds and Other Indebtedness	(N) (N) (N) (T)
	392.320 Certificate of Approval for Dividends 392.330 Accounting for Disposition of Proceeds 392.340 Reorganization	(T)

Issued: April 10, 2013

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

B. Rules

4 CSR 240-3.520 Applications to Sell or Transfer Assets	
4 CSR 240-3.525 Applications to Merge or Consolidate	
4 CSR 240-3.530 Applications to Issue Stocks, Obtain Loans	
4 CSR 240-3.535 Applications to Acquire Stock	
4 CSR 240-3.545(8)(C) Listing of Waivers in Tariff	
4 CSR 240-3.550 Telco Records and Reports (except (5)(B), (D) and (E))	
4 CSR 240-3.555 Residential Customer Inquiries	
4 CSR 240-3.560 Procedure for Ceasing Operations	
4 CSR 240-10.020 Depreciation Records	
4 CSR 240-30.020 Residential Telephone Underground Systems	
4 CSR 240-30.040 Uniform System of Accounts	
4 CSR 240-32.010 General Provisions	
4 CSR 240-32.040 Metering, Inspections and Tests	
4 CSR 240-32.050 Customer Services	
4 CSR 240-32.060 Engineering and Maintenance	(M)
4 CSR 240-32.070 Quality of Service	į
4 CSR 240-32.080 Service Objectives and Surveillance Levels	(M)
4 CSR 240-32.090 Connection of Equipment and Inside Wiring	
4 CSR 240-32.100 Provision of Basic Local and Interexchange Services	
4 CSR 240-32.130-170 Prepaid Calling Cards (except 32.140 and 32.150(1))	
4 CSR 240-32.180-190 Caller ID Blocking Requirements	
4 CSR 240-33.010 Service and Billing Practice General Provisions	
4 CSR 240-33.040 Billing and Payment Standards	(8.4)
4 CSR 240-33.045 Clear Identification and Placement of Charges on Bills	(M)
4 CSR 240-33.050 Deposits	
4 CSR 240-33.060 Residential Customer Inquiries	
4 CSR 240-33.070 Discontinuance of Service	
4 CSR 240-33.080 Disputes by Residential Customers	
4 CSR 240-33.090 Settlement Agreements with Residential Customers	
4 CSR 240-33.130 Operator Service Requirements	
4 CSR 240-33.140 Payphone Requirements (except (2))	
4 CSR 240-33.150 "Anti-Slamming" Requirements	
4 CSR 240-33.160 Customer Proprietary Network Information	

SECTION IV

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

GENERAL:

Unless otherwise specified the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month and entitle the subscriber to telephone service and messages to all stations within the service area of the Westboro Exchange.

Extended Area Service:

Coin, Iowa

Northboro, Iowa

Touch Tone Access (1)

Business 1-Party

 $$16.00^{2}$

Residence 1-Party

\$14.00²

COMBINATION SERVICE: Total of individual business and individual residence service above.

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE AREA: Westboro, Missouri, and Surrounding Area

A map reflecting the Exchange Service Area is on file in this office and with the Missouri Public Service Commission and is available to the public for its inspection.

(1) The above rates include Automatic Callback and Automatic Recall Custom Calling Services.

²Rates and charges shown on this tariff sheet are for informational purposes only and are not subject to the jurisdiction of the Missouri Public Service Commission.

*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change

Issued: April 10, 2013

PSC Mo. No. 2 Consolidated
Part IV
6th Revised Sheet No. 3
Cancels 5th Revised Sheet No. 3

SECTION IV

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

GENERAL:

Unless otherwise specified the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month and entitle the subscriber to telephone service and messages to all stations within the service area of the Burlington Junction Exchange.

Extended Area Service:

Elmo, Missouri

Clearmont, Missouri

Touch Tone Access (1)

Business 1-Party

 $$16.00^{2}$

Residence 1-Party

\$14.00²

COMBINATION SERVICE: Total of individual business and individual residence service above.

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE AREA: Burlington Junction, Missouri and Surrounding Area

A map reflecting the Exchange Service Area is on file in this office and with the Missouri Public Service Commission and is available to the public for its inspection.

(1) The above rates include Automatic Callback and Automatic Recall Custom Calling Services.

²Rates and charges shown on this tariff sheet are for informational purposes only and are not subject to the jurisdiction of the Missouri Public Service Commission.

*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change

Issued: April 10, 2013

SECTION IV

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

GENERAL:

Unless otherwise specified the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month and entitle the subscriber to telephone service and messages to all stations within the service area of the Clearmont Exchange.

Extended Area Service:

Elmo, Missouri

Burlington Junction, Missouri

Touch Tone Access (1)

Business 1-Party

\$16.00²

Residence 1-Party

 $$14.00^{2}$

:

COMBINATION SERVICE: Total of individual business and individual residence service above.

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE AREA: Clearmont, Missouri and Surrounding Area

A map reflecting the Exchange Service Area is on file in this office and with the Missouri Public Service Commission and is available to the public for its inspection.

(1) The above rates include Automatic Callback and Automatic Recall Custom Calling Services.

²Rates and charges shown on this tariff sheet are for informational purposes only and are not subject to the jurisdiction of the Missouri Public Service Commission.

*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change

Issued: April 10, 2013

PSC Mo. No. 2 Consolidated Part IV 6th Revised Sheet No. 7 Cancels 5th Revised Sheet No. 7

SECTION IV

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

GENERAL:

Unless otherwise specified the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month and entitle the subscriber to telephone service and messages to all stations within the service area of the Elmo Exchange.

Extended Area Service:

Burlington Junction, Missouri

Clearmont, Missouri

Touch Tone Access (1)

Business 1-Party

\$16.00²

Residence 1-Party

\$14.00²

COMBINATION SERVICE: Total of individual business and individual residence service above.

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE AREA: Elmo, Missouri and Surrounding Area

A map reflecting the Exchange Service Area is on file in this office and with the Missouri Public Service Commission and is available to the public for its inspection.

(1) The above rates include Automatic Callback and Automatic Recall Custom Calling Services.

²Rates and charges shown on this tariff sheet are for informational purposes only and are not subject to the jurisdiction of the Missouri Public Service Commission.

*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change

Issued: April 10, 2013

CUSTOMER NOTICE

Effective June 1, 2013, Iamo Telephone Company basic rates will increase from \$12.00 to \$14.00 per month for residential service and from \$14.00 to \$16.00 for business service. Both services include automatic call back and automatic recall custom calling services at no additional charge. If you have any questions, please contact our customer service office at 712/583-3232.